PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Lopin Wang	10/28/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Magnate International Limited
Street Address:	P.O. Box 217
City:	Apia
State/Country:	SAMOA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5960815

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)820-5988 Phone: (310) 207-3800

Email: Lareema_Henderson@bstz.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor & Zafman, LLP Address Line 1: 12400 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 700 Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90025

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 009283.G002

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Willmore F. Holbrow

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif :H \$40.00 596

PATENT REEL: 027142 FRAME: 0076

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

THIS AGREEMENT entered into on October, 2011 by and between Magnate International Limited ("MAGNATE"), a company with a principal place of business at PO Box 217, Apia, Samoa on the one hand, and LOPIN WANG ("WANG") on the other hand.

WHEREAS, WANG is the inventor and owner of U. S. Patent No. 5,960,815 ("the '815 Patent") issued October 5, 1999;

WHEREAS, MAGNATE is desirous of acquiring ownership of the '815 Patent, including without limitation, the ability to sue infringers of the '815 Patent for past, present and future damages and injunctive relief;

NOW, THEREFORE for the sum of one dollar (\$1) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is expressly acknowledged:

WANG represents and warrants that the above recitals are true and correct, and are hereby incorporated by reference.

WANG hereby assigns, transfers and sets over unto MAGNATE, and its successors and assigns, all of its right, title and interest to the '815 Patent;

This Assignment includes WANG's right in and to all income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect to the '815 Patent and in and to all causes of action (either in law or in equity) and the right to sue, counterclaim and recover for past, present and future infringement of the rights assigned under this

1

Assignment, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by WANG if this sale and Assignment had not been made;

WANG hereby authorizes and requests the appropriate government officials to issue and record this Assignment of the '815 Patent and related rights;

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this agreement as of the date indicated.

Dated: OCT 2 8 2011

Case No. 155 Date OCT 2 Notary Public: Nota Wit (吳宝勳) Attested at the Wu & Fulls Notary Office, Taichung District Count Taiwan (3F-2, 1846, Chien Cheng Rd., Taichung City), that the signature(s)/Seal(s) in this document is /are authentic.

Signature:

2